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ACADEMIC:

No. KSLU/Reg/Acad/Admsn-Fee/2018-19/ 0 469

:CIRCULAR :

Date: 04/05/2018

Sub:- Admission Fee Structure for LL.B, LL.M, P.G.Diploma and Certificate
Courses offered by K.S.L.U., for the year 2018-19.

Ref:- Approval of Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, dtd: 28.04.20I8

Fees Amount

<
I::; Particulars of Fees LL.B. LL.M. £ Ceiliticale
Diploma| Course
1 |Admission/Registration fees G.M - 1600 3210 1120 640
(For Karnataka Students only) SC/ST/Cat-I - 800 1605 560 320
2 |Sports Development 300 300 0 0
3 |College Development 80 80 80 70
4 |Students welfare fund 80 80 0 0
S |Sports 140 140 140
6 |{University career Guidance 80 80 80 80
7 -|Students Aid Fund 80 80 0 40
8 |Teachers Development fund 80 Bt oTa1 0l 40 s
9 |Youth Festival 160 160 0
10 |Moot Court 160 0 0 -
i1 Knowledge‘ Network 240 240 0 0
TOTAL GM - 3000 4450 1420 870
(For Karnataka Students only) SC/ST/Cat-I - 2200 2845 860 550
Special Fee :

19 A); gﬁf:f;;i?;gg;ﬁfmatak& 1700 | 1700 | 1100 | 1100
B) Foreign students 7000 7000 4500 4500
Eligibility fees : _

%13 |A] Non-Karnataka Students 2200 2200 1300 1300
B] Foreign Students 11000 | 11000 | 7000 7000

**14 |Penal fee for late admission 300 300 - -

**15 {Penal fee for late admission with special fine] 1000 1000 - -

16 i]elx\lll(izgitli:)e; z‘értiﬁcate Fees Y - b R
B] Admission Transfer Fees 3000 3000 3000 3000
** The Penal fee for late admission are in two stages as shown below:
i) Penal fee of Rs.300/- from 11.08.2018 to 20.08.2018.
ii) Special fine of Rs.1000/- from 21.08.2018 to 31.08.2018.
P.T.O
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£CADEMIC:

Note: -

1) All fee under Sl. No:1 to 15 are applicable to 1st year class of the Courses.

2) Fee under S1.No:02 to 11 & 14, 15 are applicable to all subsequent classes of
LL.B and LL.M courses.

* The Admission/Registration fees, Special fee & Eligibility fee are
applicable only to 1st year students.

3) Fee Concession under Sl.No:1 is applicable to all Karnataka SC/ST/Cat-1
students only, not for outside Karnataka students.

4) Admission fees should be paid within 3 working days after closing the
specified admission dates.(with/without fine)

5) Admission fees of all classes shall be paid as directed by the University from
time to time, along with the students details in Proforma No-1 & 2, admitted
without, with penal fee & special fine, separately, on the date prescribed for, in
the K.S.L.U. Academic Calendar of events 2018-19.

‘6) The colleges which do not pay the prescribed admission fees of any class/year
of a law course on or before the prescribed date, the respective admissions will
not be approved and the University reserves the rights to initiate disciplinary
action against such default.

7} The-—eollege shall apply to concerned District Social Welfare Department for the
reimbursement of SC/ST students fees & should remit to the University.

8)

_ Once the fees remitted by the-colleges or by the students the same shall not be refunded

by the University even in the case of cancellation of admission.

The colleges are directed to strictly adhere to above mentioned guidelines.

To,

ISTRAR

The Principal/Director of all the Law Colleges/Schools affiliated to K.S.L.U.,
Hubballi. for information and with directions to strict adherence to the same.

Copy to:

1) The P.S. Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, KSLU, Hubballi.

2) ‘Additional Secretary to Govt, Dept. of Law, Justice & Human Rights, Room No:33,
Ground floor, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru.

3) The Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area,
New Delhi — 110002.

4) The Commissioner, Collegiate Education (Higher Education), Bengaluru-001.

5) The Finance Officer, Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi for information &
needful.

6) Director/Section Heads of NSS/Sports/CDC/DSW/SC,ST cell/DPAR, of KSLU
Hubballi for information.

7) Special Officer, Regional Office, Karnataka State Law University, Bengaluru.

8) Admission Caseworker (North Zone), Academic Section, KSLU, Hubballi.
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: CIRCULAR :

Sub:- Admission Fee Structure for LL.B, LL.M, P.G.Diploma and Certificate
Courses offered by K.S.L.U,, for the year 2019-20.

Ref:- Approval of Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, dtd: 24.04.2019.

| s1. Fees Amount
No Particulars of Fees LL.B. LL.M. 7.6 [tertifieats
; Diploma| Course
*1 (Admission/Registration fees 1600| / 3210 1120 640
2 |Sports Development 300 300 0 0
3 |College Development 80|7 80 80 70
4 |Students welfare fund 7 = 80 0
5 |Sports 140/ 140 140
6- |University career Guidance 80|/ 80 80 80
7 |Students Aid Fund 80 80 0 40
8 [Teachers Development fund 80| ~ 80 0] 40
9 [Youth Festival e 180l <160l 0 0 i)
10 |Moot Court = 160 of 0 e
11 Knowledge Network oy 240{ /4 240 o i SRDE 1 S
s FOTAL - - |_s000] a4450] 1420 870
Special Fee : :
12 1a) Studehts from Non-Karnataka 1700 e ST e
B) Foreign students 7000 7000 4500 4500
b i]ﬁhg;)brf;{t;rg;tc:k; University /Boards %05 2200 L 13
B] Foreign University /Boards 11000 | 11000 7000 7000
14 |penal fee for late admission 300 300 - -
15 |penal fee for late admission with special fine| 1000 | 1000 . -
16 [c\;]el\ljiigztli:)ene zzértiﬁcate Fees i a0 - i
B] Admission Transfer Fees 3000 3000 3000 3000 |

** The Penal fee for late admission are in two stages as shown below:

i) Penal fee of Rs.300/- from 10.08.2019 to 20.08.20189.

~ ii) Special fine of Rs.1000/- from 21.08.2019 to 31.08.2019.

P.T.O
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:ACADEMIC:

Note: - .

1) All fee under Sl No:1 to 15 are applicable to 1styear class of the Courses.

9) Fee under SLNo0:02 to 11 & 14, 15 are applicable to all subsequent classes of
LLB and LL.M courses and the Admission/Registration fees, Special fee &
Eligibility fee are applicable only to 1st year students.

3) Admission fees should be paid by online (SBI Collect) within 3 working days
after closing the specified admission dates. (with/without fine)

4) Admission fees of all classes shall be paid as directed by the University from
time to time, along with the students details in Proforma No-1 & 2, admitted
without, with penal fee & special fine, separately, on the date prescribed for, in
the K.S.L.U. Academic Calendar of events 2019-20.

5) The colleges which do not pay the prescribed admission fees of any class/year
of a law course on or before the prescribed date, the respective admissions will
not be approved and the University reserves the rights to initiate disciplinary
action against such default. :

§) * The college shall apply to the concemed Social Welfare/BCM
Departments for the reimbursement of SC/ST/OBC students fees.

~ 7) Once the fees remitted by the colleges or by the students the same shall not be refunded
by the University even in the case of cancellation of admission. :

— The colleges are directed to strictly adheretoabove mentioned guidelines.

REGISTRAR (/)

To, &
The Principal/Director of all the Law Colleges/Schools affiliated to K.S.L.U.,
Hubballi. for information and with directions to strict adherence to the same.

Copy to:

1) The P.S. Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, KSLU, Hubballi.
9) Additional Secretary to Govt, Dept. of Law, Justice & Human Rights, Room No:33,
Ground floor, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru.
3) The Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area,
New Delhi — 110002.
4) The Commissioner, Collegiate Education (Higher Education), Bengaluru-001. .
5] The Finance Officer, Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi for information &
\ needful.
6) Director/Section Heads of NSS/Sports /CDC/DSW/SC,ST cell/DPAR, of KSLU
Hubbalii for information. e
7) Special Officer, Regional Office, Karnataka State Law University, Bengaluru.
8) Admission Caseworker (North Zone), Academic Section, KSLU, Hubballi.

&

T PRCIFAL
M. KRISHNA EAW COLLEGF

HASSAN
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Acad/Admsn-Fee/2020-21/0396

: CIRCULAR:

Date: 29/07/2020

Sub:- Admission Fee Structure for LL.B, LL.M, P.G.Diploma and Certificate
Courses offered by K.S.L.U., for the year 2020-21. '

Ref:- Approval of Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, dtd: 29.07.2020.

T PRINETPAL

i 3 Fees Amount
No. | Particulars of Fees LL.B. LL.M. P.G. |Certificate
Diploma| Course
*1 |Admission/Registration fees G.M - 1600 3210 1120 640
(For Karnataka Students only) SC/ST - 800 1605 560 320
2 |Sports Development 300 300 0 0
3 |College Development 80 80 80 70
4 |Students welfare fund 80 80 0 0
S |Sports 140 140 140 0
6 |University career Guidance 80 80 80 80
B Students Aid Fund —80 801 0 40
8 ITeachers Development fund 80 80 40|
Youth Festival = 160 160 0
10 |Moot Court 160 0 0 E
11 |Knowledge Network 240 240 0 C
TOTAL GM - 3000 : 4450 1420 870
(For Karnataka Students only) SC/ST - 2200 2845 860 550
Special Fee : =
12 |A) Students from Non-Karnataka 1700 1700 1100 1100
B) Foreign students 7000 7000 4500 4500
Eligibility fees :
13 |A] Non-Karnataka University /Boards 2200 2200 1300 1300
B] Foreign University /Boards 11000 11000 7000 7000
14 |penal fee for late admission 300 300 .
15 |Penal fee for late admission with special fine| 1000 1000 S -
General Fees : 500
**16 |a] Migration Certificate Fees
b] Admission Transfer Fees 3000
c) Red Cross Fees 50
#* The Penal fee for late admission are in two stages as shown below:
i) Penal fee of Rs.300/- from'1 1.09.2020 to 21.09.2020.
ii) Special fine of Rs.1000/- from 22.09.2020 to 30.09.2020.
- pro

8. ERISHNA RAW COLLEGF
HASSAN



’*\\ KARNATAKA STATE LAW UNIVERSITY

Accredited with ‘A’ Grade by NAAC
Navanagar, HUBBALLI — 580 025.
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ACADEMIC:
Note: -
1) All fee under SI. No:1 to 15 are applicable to 1™ year class of the Courses.

)
) Fee under SI.N0:02 to 11 & 14, 15 are applicable to all subsequent classes of LL.B
and LL.M courses and the Admission/Registration fees, special fee & eligi
are applicable only to 1 year students.
Admission fees should be paid by oniine (SBI collect) within 3 working days after
closing the specified admission dates.(with/without fine)
4) Admission fees of all classes shall be paid as directed by the University from time to
time, along with the students details in Proforma No-1 & 2, admitted without, with
penal fee & special fine, separately, on the date prescribed for, in the K.S.L.U.
Academic Calendar of events 2020-21.
The colleges which do not pay the prescribed admission fees of any class/year of a law
course on or before the prescribed date, the respective admissions will no! =
approved and the University reserves the rights to initiate disciplinary action against
such default. :
6) * The fee concession is applicable only to the SC/ST students with annual income of
1ot more than Rs.2,50,000/-. They are to pay Admission/Registration fee Rs.800/- at
the time of '1dmls§10n and for the fee concession Rs.800/- it 1s responsibility of the
L, cge pnnup “to apply to the concern District Welfare Department for the
-eimbursement-of SC/ST students fees & toremit to the University on or before 15"
March 2021
———7) ** Under s.00.16(c), College has to collect Rs.50/- from each students. 70% of
total amount collected to be used for Red Cross Unit activities and rest of the 3
amount to be remitted to the Indian Red Cross Society, Bengaluru through the D.D. in
favor of Indian Red Cross Society, Bengaluru.
8) Once the fees remitted by the colleges or by the students the same shall not be
refunded by the University even in the case of cancellation of admission.
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The colleges are directed to strictly adhere to above mentioned guidelines.

T A REGISTRAR

AL ERISENA ’E‘AW COLLEGF
To, HASSAN .
The Principal/Director of
all the Law Colleges/Schools affiliated to
K.S.L.U., Hubballi.

Copy to:
) The P.S. Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, KSLU, Hubballi.

2) Additional Secretary to Govt, Dept. of Law, Justice & Human Rights, Room No:33,
Ground floor, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru.

3) The Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area,
New Delhi — 110002.

4) The Commissioner, Collegiate Education (Higher Education), Bengaluru-001.

5) The Finance Officer, Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi.

6) Director/Section Heads of NSS/Sports/CDC/DSW/SC,ST cell/ DPAR, of KSLU
Hubballi.

7) Admission Caseworker (North Zone), Academic Section, KSLU, Hubballi.

—
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: CIRCULAR :

Sub:- Admission Fee Structure for LL.B, LL.M, P.G.Diploma and Certificate
Courses offered by K.S.L.U., for the year 2021-22.

Ref:- Approval of Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, dtd: 39 .08.2021.

Fees Amount

|
|
|
SL. R ATe CaC T - Tl
No. Particulars of Fees [ LL.B. LL.M P.G. Certificate
Diploma| Course
*] !‘P\dmission/Registration fees G.M. - 1600 3210 120
| (For Karnataka Students only] SC/ST - 800 1605 560
2 |Sports Development 300 300 0 O“
3 [College Development 80 80 80 70
4 fSIudents welfare fund 80 80 0
5 fSportS 140 140 140 0
= ’IUnivcrsity career Guidance e = 80 30 o 801
7 fStudems Aid Fund- 30 80 O* 40
_-] 8 JTGacbﬁrs Development fund — 80 80| 0 40 o
9 |Youth Festival 160 160 0 a
3 10 Moot Court 160 0 0 Cﬂ
C ‘ |
| 11 |Knowledge Network 240 240 0 0
TOTAL G.M. - 3000 4450 1420 870
(For Karnataka Students only) ‘SC/ST - 2200 2845 860 550
-~ er./ Special Fee :
/ 1700 1700 1100 1100
'y 12 |A) Students from Non-Karnataka
.5/ B) Foreign students 7000 7000 4500 4500
‘ Eligibility Fees : s
A] Non-Karnataka University /Boards =200 = =00 AL
B] Foreign University /Boards 11000 11000 7000 7000
C
Gengin‘al Fees : - 500
1a] Migration Certificate Fees e ]
b] Admission Transfer Fees 3000
L‘Jc) Red Cross Fees 50 e E

I) All fee under SI. No:1 to 14 are applicable to 1* year class of the Courses.

2) Fee under SINo0:02 to 11 are applicable to all subsequent classes of LL.B and LL M courses
and the Admission/Registration fecs. Special fee & Eligibility fee are applicable only to st
vear students.

3) Admission fees should be paid by online (SBI Collect) within 3 w orkeing davs af

ter closing

PRINCIFAL
M. KRISHNA AW COLLEGS
HASSAN

A

the specified admission dates (w ith/without fine)




5)

6

Sl

8)

sston fees of all classes shall be paid as directed by the University from time to time.

with the students details in Proforma No-1 & 2. admitted without. with penal fee &

special fine, separatelv, on the date prescribed for, in the K.S.L.U. Academic Calendar of

events 202 1-22.

The colleges which do not pay the prescribed admission fees of any class/yvear of a law
course on or before the prescribed date. the respective admissions will not be approved and
the University reserves the rights to initiate disciplinary action against such default.

* The fee concession is applicable only to the SC/ST students with annual income of
not more than Rs.2,50,000. They are to pay Admission/Registration fees Rs.800/- at the
time of admission and for the fee concession Rs.800/- it is responsibility of the college
principal to apply to the concerned District Social Welfare Department for the
reimbursement of SC/ST students’ fees & to remit to the University on or before 15"

March-2022.

** Under s.no.14(c), College has to collect Rs.50/- from each admitted students. 70% of
the total amount collected to be used for Red Cross Unit activities and rest of the 30%
amount to be remitted to the Indian Red Cross Society, Bengaluru through the D.D. in
favor of Indian Red Cross Society, Bengaluru.

Once the fees remitted by the colleges or by the students the same shall not be refunded by
the University even in the case of cancellation of admission.

The colleges are directed to strictly adhere to above mentioned instructions.
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~To,

The Principal/Director of
all the Law Colleges/Schools affiliated to
K.S.L.U., Hubballi.

Copy to:

o

1) The P.S. Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, KSLU, Hubballi.

2)

0)

Additional Secretary to Govt, Dept. of Law, Justice & Human Rights, Room No:33,
Ground floor, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru.

The Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area,
New Delhi — 110002.

The Commissioner, Collegiate Education (Higher Education), Bengaluru-001.

5) The Finance Officer, Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi  for information &

needful.
Director/Section Heads of NSS/Sports/CDC/DSW/SC,ST cell/DPAR, of KSLU Hubballi
for information.

7) Admission Caseworker (North Zone), Academic Section, KSLU, Hubballi.

NeZp<L 4
A BAW COLLEG
HASSAN
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Sub:- Admission Fee Structure for LL.B, LL.M, P.G. Dxploma and Certificate

Courses offered by K.S.L.U., for the yvear 2022-23.

Ref:- Approval of Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, dtd: 11.08.2002.

s1 Fees Amount
No. Particulars of Fees LL.B. LL.M. E.G. Certificate
Diploma| Course
*1 |Admission/Registration fees G.M. - 1600 3210 1120 640
% (For Karnataka Students only) SC/ST - 800 1605 560 320
2 |Sports Development ' 300 300 0 0
3 |College Development 80 80 80 70
4 |Students welfare fund 80 80 0] 0
5 - |Sports 140 140 140 0
6 IUniversity career Guidance L = 80 80 80 80—
= |7 |Students Aid Fund an e egl gy 0 40[
8 {Teachers Development fund . 80 80 O— 40—
9 |Youth Festival 160 160 0 0
10 |Moot Court 160 0 0 0
05 L 11 |Knowledge Network 240 240 0 0
\Y TOTAL G.M.-| 3000 4450] 1420 870
\= (For Karnataka Students only/* SC/ST - 2200 2845 860 550
Special Fee :
1700 1700 1100 1100
12 |A) Students from Non-Karnataka
B) Foreign students ' 7000 7000 4500 4500
Eligibility Fees :
i A] Non-Karnataka University/Boards iy 2250 iy =
B] Foreign University/Boards 11000 11000 7000 7000
General Fees : 500
**14 la] Migration Certificate Fees ‘
b] Admission Transfer Fees e
c) Red Cross Fees 50
Note: -

1) All fee under Sl. No:1 to 14 are applicable to 1% year class of the Courses.

2) Fee under SI.No:02 to 11 are applicable to all subsequent classes of LL.B and LL.M courses

and the Admission/Registration fees, Special fee & Eligibility fee are applicable only

year students.

3) Admission fees should be paid by online (SBI Collect) within 3varking days after cl
AL

the specified (with/without fine) admission dates. J
FRINEFPAL
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) Admission fees of all classes shall be paid as directed by the University from time to time.
along with the students details in Proforma No-1 & 2. admitied without. with penal fee &
special fine, separately. on the date preseribed for in the K.S.L.U. Academic Calendar of

events 2022-23.

5) The colleges which do not pay the prescribed admission fees of any class/year of a law
course on or before the preseribed date. the respective admissions will not be approved and
the University reserves the rights to initiate disciplinary action against such default.

6) * The fee concession is applicable only to the SC/ST students with annual income of
not more than Rs.2,50,000. They are to pay Admission/Registration fees Rs.800/- at the
time of admission and for the fee concession Rs.800/- it is responsibility of the college
principal to apply to the concerned District Social Welfare Department for the
reimbursement of SC/ST students’ fees & to remit to the University on or before 15t
March-2023.

#% Under s.n0.14(c), College has to collect Rs.50/- from each admitted students. 70% of
the total amount collected to be used for Red Cross Unit activities and rest of the 30%
amount to be remitted to the Indian Red Cross Society, Bengaluru through the D.D. 1
favor of Indian Red Cross Society, Bengaluru.

&0

) Once the fees remitted by the colleges or by the students the same shall not be refunded by
the University even in the case of cancellation of admission.

The colleges are directed to strictly adhere to above mentioned instructions.

,,«—-"—~
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To,

The Principal/Director of

all the Law Colleges/Schools affiliated to
K.S.L.U., Hubballi.

Copy to: .

1) The P.S. Hon’ble Vice-Chancellor, KSLU, Hubballi.

2) Additional Secretary to Govt, Dept. of Law, Justice & Human Rights, Room No:33,
Ground floor, Vidhana Soudha, Bengaluru.

3) The Secretary, Bar Council of India, 21, Rouse Avenue, Institutional Area,
New Delhi— 110002.

4) The Commissioner, Collegiate Education (Higher Education), Bengaluru-001.

5) The Finance Officer, Karnataka State Law University, Hubballi  for information &
needful.

6) Director/Section Heads of NSS/Sports/fCDC/DSW/SC.ST cell/DPAR, of KSLU#Hubballi
for information. :

7) Admission Caseworker (North Zone), Academic Section, KSLU, Hubballi.

: PRINCIPLL
B ERISHNA paAw COLLEGE
HASSAN




